

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C)No.295 of 2021**

S. Bikramaditya Meitei

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 10 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC[W.P.(C)]No.192 of 2020

With MC[W.P.(C)]No.204 of 2020

With W.P.(C)No.183 of 2020 With W.P.(C)No.493 of 2020

With W.P.(C)No.951 of 2019

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**24.05.2022**

Heard Ms. Numita Oinam, learned junior counsel to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. Sharmila, learned junior counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General for the State Respondents.

[2] Admit.

[3] Since Ms. Numita Oinam, learned junior counsel to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time, post these matters on 21.07.2022.

**JUDGE**