

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 181 of 2023**

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 186 of 2023 With  
MC(WP(C)) NO. 192 of 2020 With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2020 With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 223 of 2023 With  
WP(C) No. 183 of 2020 With  
WP(C) No. 295 of 2021 With  
WP(C) No. 493 of 2020 With  
WP(C) No. 951 of 2019

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

**Petitioner**

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

**Respondents**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**15.04.2025**

Mr. Ningtamba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 181 of 2023, prays for taking up these matters after 2(two) weeks.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. and Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, as well as, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in the connected writ petition, submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 26.05.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**